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The Whole World is
a Friend

omprakash facilitates 
relationships, dialogue and 
learning between social 
change agents around the 
world.
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December 2024

Dear friends and supporters,
“The whole world is a friend.” In a world marked by suffering, violence, 
and uncertainty, how dare we utter these words?  How dare we claim 
any success? How dare we celebrate our accomplishments and ask 
our community to do the same?  How dare we persist?

Because we must. Because, to quote Pema Chödron: “This is not about 
problem resolution. This is a more open-ended and courageous approach.” 
Of course we want to count our wins and measure our impact. Of course 
we want to set goals and make progress towards achieving them. But the 
narrow quest for ‘progress’ and ‘solutions’ can be self-limiting: either we 
delude ourselves into thinking that we’ve got everything figured out, or 
we delude others by projecting a false sense of certainty.

We aspire to something more open and expansive. Twenty years into our 
journey as an organization, we are still learning, growing, and adapting – and we 
wouldn’t want it any other way. 

Our core mission remains the same: we facilitate relationships, dialogue, and learning between 
social change agents around the world. But as we grow and expand, we continue to find new ways 
to enact this mission. What remains consistent – if anything – is a posture of openness and curiosity, 
a commitment to working in partnership, to learning and unlearning, to not-turning-away. This is 
what we find in the empty bowl of Omprakash, and it is at the root of what we hope to offer.

In the pages that follow, we invite you to explore what blossoms from these roots. Indeed, by some 
measures, the empty bowl is overflowing: in 2024, Omprakash Partners set an all-time fundraising 
record; we offered Partner Development Grants to 32 organizations; we educated a record number of 
EdGE students, and we funded all of our core operational costs with earned revenue – thus enabling us 
to channel all donations towards grants and scholarships that directly benefit our Partners and our 
students. Yet there is no finish line to cross, and no mountaintop to seek. There is only this blossoming, 
and the ways we nurture it. 

As we reflect on our past two decades, we give thanks for this abundance, and for all who have made it 
possible. We look forward to what comes next.

With respect and appreciation,
The Omprakash Team

So here victory is not having 
to deal with an enemy at all. 
It is the notion of no enemy. 
The whole world is a friend.

Chögyam Trungpa Rinpoche

$8+
Million

raised by Omprakash 
Partners, an all-time record

2024
Milestones

at a glance:

2700+
EdGE Students

across programs with 7 
universities and 3 

non-profits in 3 countries

370+
Hours

of pro-bono consultancy 
offered to our 32 Partner 

Development Grant 
winners, along with 

$12k cash

To support our work with a financial 
contribution, please visit 
www.omprakash.org/donate

https://www.omprakash.org/donate


We facilitate relationships, dialogue & learning 
between social change agents around the world.

Here's how we do it:

We build customized educational 
programs to support critical 

reflection and dialogue across 
differences.

We help grassroots social 
impact organizations 

amplify their work.

omprakash Partners

Fiscal Sponsorship
& Crowdfunding

Partners gain access to a 
tax-deductible fundraising 

platform and back-office 
support.

Partner
Development Grant
We offer cash grants and 

pro-bono consulting to 
help Partners amplify 

their work.

Cross-Sectional
Partners work in thematic 

areas including health, 
education, entrepreneurship, 

sustainability, advocacy,
and more.

Global Network
240+ social impact 

organizations across 
50+ countries.

Recruit Talent
Partners use our platform 
to recruit volunteers and 
interns from around the 

world. 

Capacity Building
Ongoing webinars, trainings, and 

opportunities to connect.

Cohort-based
Online Learning

Our EdGE online classrooms are interactive, 
interdisciplinary spaces that help students 

navigate difference and enrich their
 global learning, civic engagement,

and social impact. 

Customized
Programs

We work with universities and other 
organizations to build EdGE programs that 
support student internships, inclusion and 
belonging, service-learning, study abroad, 

independent research, public service, 
leadership development, and more.

Robust
Curriculum Library

Our courses explore topics including global 
development, self-awareness, intercultural 

competency, research methods, conflict 
management, restorative mindset, and the 

complexities of ‘doing good’ when
crossing differences of  culture

and power.

Personalized
Mentorship

Our diverse team of EdGE Mentors 
supports students with asynchronous 

feedback, live calls, and facilitated 
group discussions.

Accreditation
and Certification

Students earn academic credit from our 
university partners and certificates 

of completion from
Omprakash.

Open Enrollment
Alongside our institutional 

partnerships, we offer programs 
that are open to the general public: 

gap year students, independent 
professionals, and lifelong
learners are all welcome

to join!

Digital Storytelling
Students create blogs and build a 
digital portfolio to showcase their 

learning and engagement.

Social Impact
Internships

We help students find  internships
with Omprakash Partners

around the world.

A New Paradigm
Our EdGE programs aim to set
a new standard for ethical and 

critically-informed learning
and engagement.
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Omprakash Revenue, 2005-2024

20 Years of Omprakash, in 5 Charts

2005

$0

$10,485

2006

$0

$17,850

2007

$0

$11,726

2008

$0

$29,000

2009

$0

$33,902

2010

$0

$129,541

2011

$0

$52,270

2012

$0

$113,450

2013

$23,628

$171,590

2014

$28,666

$184,283

2015

$61,464

$125,427

2016

$98,347

$112,188

2017

$127,811

$75,292

2018

$201,048

$95,182

2019

$363,331

$84,646

2020

$245,144

$83,655

2021

$350,411

$95,269

2022

$348,282

$37,287

2023

$318,040

$23,515

2024

$437,121

$153,884

$600,000

$400,000

$200,000

$0

Donations
and Grants

Earned
Revenue

Omprakash Expenditure, 2005-2024

2005

$0

$2,617

$0

2006

$0

$11,522

$0

2007

$0

$539

$0

2008

$0

$2,230

$25,804

2009

$0

$14,340

$30,025

2010

$3,195

$10,961

$26,719

2011

$13,971

$14,479

$59,539

2012

$37,519

$9,525

$50,828

2013

$48,658

$100,323

$75,578

2014

$95,375

$53,198

$28,104

2015

$172,035

$47,650

$11,754

2016

$178,067

$17,384

$3,321

2017

$204,228

$12,211

$12,193

2018

$243,803

$22,677

$34,205

2019

$286,010

$18,990

$37,524

2020

$264,210

$21,210

$13,749

2021

$271,982

$30,175

$37,196

2022

$295,978

$54,347

$24,347

2023

$360,874

$32,085

$23,785

2024

$401,614

$23,118

$25,574

Admin

Payroll

Special
Programs

$300,000

$400,000

$500,000

$200,000

$100,000

$0

From 2005-2012, we relied entirely on donations and grants, but in the years since, we have successfully 
developed a sustainable stream of mission-aligned earned revenue via EdGE program fees and the 
modest 2% fee that we charge to Omprakash Partners who fundraise via our fiscal sponsorship. 
Meanwhile, we continue to minimize admin costs, and the majority of our expenditure goes towards 
payroll for our fully-remote global team. Whenever possible, we reinvest surplus revenue into our 
"Special Programs": grants, scholarships, and conferences that directly benefit our students and 
Partners around the world.



Earned Revenue as % of Core Expenditure

Omprakash Partner Fundraising

EdGE Students by Year
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2005

$0

$2,617

2006

$0

$11,522

2007

$0

$539

2008

$0

$2,230

2009

$0

$14,340

2010

$0

$14,156

2011

$0

$28,450

2012

$0

$47,043

2013

$23,628

$148,980

2014

$28,666

$148,573

2015

$61,464

$219,685

2016

$98,347

$195,451

2017

$127,811

$216,440

2018

$201,048

$266,480

2019

$363,331

$305,000

2020

$245,144

$285,420

2021

$350,411

$302,157

2022

$348,282

$350,325

2023

$318,040

$392,960

2024

$437,121

$424,732

Earned Revenue

Core Expenditure

75%

100%

125%

50%

25%

0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

16%
19%

28%

50%

59%
75%

119%

86%

116%

99%

81%

103%

2005

$0

2006

$500

2007

$66,499

2008

$34,128

2009

$98,397

2010

$328,795

2011

$542,822

2012

$496,320

2013

$412,392

2014

$989,469

2015

$1,178,641

2016

$849,560

2017

$1,313,747

2018

$2,133,564

2019

$3,325,086

2020

$5,407,942

2021

$7,895,544

2022

$5,809,862

2023

$4,382,099

2024

$8,207,795
Donations
to Partners

$7,500,000

$10,000,000

$5,000,000

$2,500,000

$0

CY2014 CY2015 CY2016 CY2017 CY2018 CY2019 CY2020 CY2021 CY2022 CY2023 CY2024

3,000

2,000

1,000

0

The first chart on this page illustrates our transition 
towards financial sustainability over the past 
decade: as our earned revenue covers a greater and 
greater share of our core expenditure, we are able 
to reinvest donations, grants, and surplus revenue 
into the 'Special Programs' that directly benefit our 
Partners and students. The second chart shows the 
steady growth of fundraising by Omprakash 
Partners who utilize our fiscal sponsorship and our 
web platform to collect resources in support of 
their own social impact work around the world. The 
third chart shows the increasing number of 
students whom we impact via our diverse 
portfolio of EdGE programs.



Voices of our Partners

Things in Haiti have been extremely difficult for us this year. The situation has been unbelievably bad. 
Omprakash has continued to be a lifeline for us and we thank you for that tremendously.

Haiti Communitere, Haiti 

Voices of our Partner Development Grant Recipients

The platform was our lighthouse when some prominent payment gateways faltered in India. It has some of 
the best propositions under a single umbrella for NGOs globally. We look ahead to utilize and leverage the 
platform for us to grow.

Waste Warriors, India 

Omprakash is a blessing for me. The advantages offered by the Omprakash platform are amazing. I remain 
a committed partner of Omprakash and will do everything to keep fostering the network.

Nkwa4change Solutions, Cameroon 

Praise and Gratitude  to you all. We often thank our lucky stars for this partnership.

Sexto Sol, Mexico  

I'm very happy to have been a member of Omprakash for almost 9 years and I expect to keep cultivating a 
mutually rewarding relationship between organizations.

Fundación Misión Gaia, Colombia

The fact that Omprakash chose to invest in us in this way motivated us to push us forward fast at a critical 
moment when we likely would have otherwise taken a pause. Having a timeline and deadline was helpful, 
as was putting together documents summarizing and evaluating various different directions we could take.

Repicture, United States 
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The PDG program has served as a valuable, pleasant and productive space for our organization to reflect 
and be thoughtful about how we want to move forward. Since we are such a small team that is trying to 
accomplish a lot, we rarely have the chance to do this kind of reflection amidst our busy program schedule. 
It is remarkable to see the positive impacts that taking this time out have already had on the organization, 
not to mention the positive effects we will see downstream.

Asociación CREAR, Costa Rica
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Voices of our EdGE Students

[Our PDG Consultant] consistently demonstrated exceptional professionalism and expertise, making our 
sessions a highlight of each day. Her punctuality, enthusiasm, and innovative approach ensured that every 
session was engaging, informative, and valuable.

Blue Mission Organization, Lebanon

Although I had engaged with global health learning before, EdGE was unique because it depicted different 
perspectives and paradigms and challenged my ways of thinking.

UC Davis Student

[Our PDG Consultant] was amazing. She was extremely organized, knowledgeable and insightful! She 
helped us in every step of the way to complete our elevator pitch and one pager.  She quickly answered the 
questions we had practically any topic. [...] What I commend her the most on is her communication skills. 
Omprakash has done an outstanding job by connecting us with [her].

Fundacion A Mano Manaba, Ecuador

Our PDG mentorship [...] has been centered on reviewing and re-structuring the curriculum we developed 
for the school. So far, [our consultant] has brought in fresh ideas we never thought of when designing the 
curriculum, it has been so helpful getting the perspective of someone from a different continent and culture 
on the topic. [...] I am shocked at how much we’ve achieved within a short while.

Meg Wah, Cameroon

The PDG EdGE Classroom was incredibly helpful. The most beneficial aspect was the structured modules 
that provided clear, actionable strategies for organizational growth and project implementation.

Fruity Schools, Kenya 

This class has challenged me to reflect deeply on not only what I want to do with my 'one wild and precious 
life', but intrinsically who I am.

University of Ottawa Student

This program gave me a chance to take some time out and reflect on my feelings, acknowledge them, and 
embrace my insecurities to come out as a more self-secure person on the other side of it. I know there's still 
a long way for me to be the best me I can be but this experience has genuinely been more helpful than I 
thought it would be!

Colby College Student
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I would say that this is one of the best courses I have taken in university. One of my best experiences was 
being able to communicate in the roundtable with my colleagues while sharing our ideas. I also enjoyed the 
Blogs we wrote, it allowed me to learn a lot through my colleagues.

University of Ottawa Student

The EdGE classroom was very impactful in creating space to have important dialogue on the role of being a 
"global citizen" and our positionality as interns entering these communities hoping to contribute to change.

Stanford University Student

When we were discussing the ethical issues of humanitarian aid and I was struggling with various things in 
my internship [with an Omprakash Partner in Kenya], I felt a sense of hopelessness — a feeling that there 
was no way I could cause more good than harm, and that I should probably just stop trying to help. But 
working through those issues [...] and engaging in group dialogue made it clear to me that the solution is 
not just to stop altogether. Rather, it is to keep battling with these questions, keep questioning ourselves 
and our motives and our methods, and not get complacent in this type of work.

Colby College Student

The classroom content has definitely helped me to better understand Waterville and Maine, and having a 
better knowledge of these places has changed what it means for me to be a Colby student and a member of 
the Waterville community. The classroom content has allowed me to grow, learn, and feel a greater sense of 
belonging at Colby and in Waterville. It has also helped me to think about my own civic engagement in 
ways that I otherwise would not have.

Colby College Student

I know that I feel lucky to have met and spent time with intelligent and kind people who have taught me a 
lot and shown a tender friendship. We, as an Omprakash EdGE group, talked about how to leave these 
internships and what kind of relationship we wanted with the organizations after our work was complete. I 
am learning that the organization itself will always remain significant to me, and I will share what I have 
learned with students and peers and family members throughout my life.

Bowdoin College Student




